UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION 2

290 Broadway New York, New York 10007-1866

IN THE MATTER OF:

Village of Sleepy Hollow Local Development Corporation – East Parcel 28 Beekman Avenue Sleepy Hollow, New York 10591

Respondent

Proceeding to Assess Civil Penalty Pursuant to Section 309(g) of the Clean Water Act, 33 U.S.C. §1319(g)

NPDES ID No. NYU003966 and NYR11H028

CONSENT AGREEMENT AND FINAL ORDER

DOCKET No. CWA-02-2021-3302

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that, on October 21, 2020, I e-mailed a copy of this "Final Expedited Settlement Agreement/Consent Agreement and Final Order" to the following person at the address listed below:

Via Electronic Mail To:

Mayor of the Village of Sleepy Hollow, Honorable Mayor Ken Wray kwray@sleepyhollowny.org

Village Adminstrator, Mr. Anthony Giaccio <agiaccio@sleepyhollowny.org>

I e-mailed this "**Final Expedited Settlement Agreement/Consent Agreement and Final Order**" to Karen Maples (<u>maples.karen@epa.gov</u>) the office of the Regional Hearing Clerk, United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region 2.

Date:	October 21, 2020		_
	New York, New York	Murray Lantner, Environmental Engineer,	ECAD-WCB